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1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur P. S\’k’dﬁ i <t AEAR: 2024
FIR No. 59(09)2024 PGCI-PS, g Date and time of FIR: 10/09/2024 at 7139 am’f
2. .
SI. No. Acts Sections '
1 % The Indian Penal Code (IPC) 147/148/149/427/34 1PC

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday Date from: 03/05/2023 Date to: 03/05/2023 | l.
Time Period: Time from: 5:30 pm ; Time to: 5:30 pm '
(b) Information received at PS: Date: 10/09/2024 : Time: 7:35 am ' !

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14/PGCI- PS/2024 Date & Time: 10/09/2024 at 7:35 am :

4. Type of information: Written Application.

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South about 3 km from PS. Beat No.
(b) Address: Crematorium located at Torbung Bangla.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name; Chanam Sanahanbi Leima :

(b) Husband’s Name: Chanam Itocha Meitei . ,_ i
(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 04/03/1969 (d) Nationality: Indian =
(¢) UID No./ Passport No. 698864100038 (Aadhaar Card)

(f) Date of issue: 01/09/2ﬁ16_ . Place of issue:

(2) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No, ID Type ID No.
1 Aadhaar Card 698864100038

(h) Occupation: Chairperson Administration Committee, Torbung Gram Panchayat.

(i) Address:

SL No. " “ Address Type i Address
1 Present address Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai
2 Permanent address Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai
& T
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Permanent address

Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai

() Phone number: 7628011627

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars: il j ,

SLNo. | Namie ‘ Alias Relative’s name Present address i
Suspected Kuki ' il ; Nil (5
: Militants k. g N

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Due to tense situation.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Property

SL No. Property Category Type Description Value (in Rs.) ]

1. Crematorium : 3,50,000/- |

10. Total value of propérty (In Rs./-) 3,50,000/-

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No. : .' 'UIDB No. a

12. First Information contents:

To, i
The Office-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station, ’
Bishnupur, Manipur.

Subject: Report.
Dear Sir, ' _;

|

. | B i

~ With due respect, | the undersigned namely Chanam Sanahanbi Leima aged about 55;y}
. resident of Phougakchao [khai Awang Leikai, Moirang Sub-Division have the honour to lay down’

] . . {h
following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action there of, 1

P

conflict which start on 03 May 2023 by sus
: pected Kuki Militant. In this conflict
which has been loss and damaged are appended below: c Pe R ey
oflpewnLyage
2 Phougakchao Ikhas Folice Station ;
Bishnupur Distr.ct Manin... '
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Estlmate cdkt of Crematorium Platform is Rs. 3,50,000/- (Three Lakh and Fifty Thousand)

“ t‘ E

*"z‘. 3
i |n thé above fact' and circumstances, it is therefore respectfuliy request you to take up a_;i
against them 85 500n as possible for the interest of public.

| could not report earlier in the tense situation and now reported when there is little normal
in the locality but not stable.

Date: '
Yours sincerely,

Sd/-

Chanam Sanahanbi Leima (55 years)
W/o Chanam Itocha Meitei.

of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai

Occupation: Chairperson Administrative

Committee, Torbung Gram Panchayat* 5

{ Mobile: 7628011627

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w/s as mentioned
Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the inveétigatior} for

(2) Directed (Name of LO.): SI Kh. Premkumar Singh = Rank: Sub-Inspector |
No. Investigation Officer to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due-to: Nil

¢ bnieatel

(4) Transferred to P.S: Nil District: Nil
on point of jurisdiction -

"F.LR. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy gl[
to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.AC. | Rkl
Signature of Officer-in-Charge, |

] ) Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam

Rank: Inspector
%\ No:

Othcerw-Unarge

- 14, Signature / Thumb impression Phougakchao 1char Police Station
of the complainant / informant: Bishnuput District. Manigur
A

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:
‘ QC%/"(/C/ e
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Ph *!n-Char

i e s g:jsuhal‘:han i POllg:

; : 3 PUDU Distrycy pf n?;::mn

X 2

Scanned by CamScanner



g=

The Office-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station,
Bishnupur, Manipur.

Subject: Report.
Dear Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned namely Chanam Sanahanbi Leima aged about 55 yrsA

resident of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai, Moirang Sub-Division have the honour to lay. :’i;;-j-

down the following few lines for your kind con51derat10n and necessary action there of.

That, sir on 3™ June 2023 at around 5 30 pm the '| no’- Crematorium Platform which is of
the glven village, financed by State Fmance Commlssmn, has been damaged/Shattered due to
ongoing conflict which start on 03 may 2023 by suspccted Kukl Militant. In this conflict estimate

property which has been loss and damaged’ are appended below

I Torbung Bangla Crematorium,

Estimate cost of Crematorium Platform is Rs. 3,50,000/- (Three Lakh and Fifty
: Thousand)

In the above fact and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully request you to take up an .
FIR against them as soon as possible for the interestof public. '

I could not report earlier in the tense situation and now reported when there is little
normalcy in the locality but not stable.

Date:
Yours sincerely,

. 7N

_ Chanam Sanahanbi Leima (55 years)
W/o Chanam Itocha Meitei.
= e
Ths }u,pﬂf L Treakol 44 o oF of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai
# tern FIR No. 59(9)2024 Py<-Ps Occupation: Chairperson

/s M?//é 8//49/4,27/51/ JPe - Administrative Committee, Torbung ; i Ll

Gram Panchayat
Mobile: 762 891 1627

Lh, ‘!‘-.ir}.ilnl.l\ilmn.t
Chairperson
A dmnustmln. Commitleeg

; Torbine G mg o
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